Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 2/27/2026
Brooke County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
SRIC Support Operations Countywide 8:00 AM 8:00 PM All Routes
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles wv 2 River Road 6.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Hancock County HQ/Shop

Wv

Wwv

2

River Road

Market Street Bridge

11.10 11.28

0.00 0.35

Worked Limits

continuous

continuous

continuous

continuous

2/17/26-early March 2026. Lane closures with possible intermittent
15-minute closures for a manhole repair. 8 foot lane restriction in the
construction area, larger vehicles must use alternate route.

Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for
inspection/evaluation

Activity Description

SRIC Support Operations
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles

Route Type

Co

Route Number

3/6

Route Name

Countywide
Congo-Arroyo Road

BMP EMP

0.00 2.54

Start Time

7:30 AM
7:30 AM

End Time

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Detail

All Routes

Marshall County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Application of Solid SRIC Material
Snow Plowing or Blowing
Canopy Clearing
Brush Control -- Machine
Brush Control -- Hand

Lane Closure

Lane Closure
Road Closure

Road Closure

Route Type

Cco
(610)

us

us
Cco

MNS

Route Number

34
62

250

250

38

495

Route Name

Countywide
Countywide
Middle Grave Creek Road
New Bethel Road
Energy Highway

US 250

US 250
Waymans Ridge Road

Elm Ave

BMP EMP

2.79 12.61
0.00 5.82
13.00 16.00

19.20 0.24
30.91 30.75
0.00 1.78
0.26 0.48

Start Time

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM

7:30 AM

End Time

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

Detail

All Routes
All Routes

3/3/26-late May 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for aerial cable
installation.
2/23/26-2/27/26. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic
installation.
2/23/26-2/27/26. Portion closed for tree trimming.
10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and
Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.




Road Closure

Ohio County HQ/Shop

MNS

1089

Ash Avenue

0.05 0.16

Worked Limits

7:30 AM

5:30 PM

10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and
Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.

Activity Description

Temporary Patch -- Cold Mix

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP EMP

Start Time

End Time

Detail

Steel Piling Installation Dixon Run Road m 7:00 AM 4:00 PM Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Road Closure
Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Co
Co

Cco

us

FANS

70

70

29
41

40/2

40

8260

170 WB On Ramp - Fulton

170

Dixon Run Road
Dallas Pike

Springdale Avenue

National Road

Washington Avenue

0.00 0.13
7.00 14.45
0.86 0.90
1.57 1.60
0.00 0.82
1.63 7.31
0.56 0.60

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:30AM

8:30AM

7:30 AM

2:00PM

6:00 AM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

3:30 PM

3:00PM

2/27/26. Four intermittent 15-minute closures for aerial cable
installation.

3/1/26-mid July 2026. Portion restricted to one lane Eastbound and
Westbound for road repairs and guardrail replacement.

1/28/26-early April 2026. Portion closed for slip repair.
1/20/26-late February 2026. Portion closed for slip repair.
1/20/26-early March 2026. Restricted to one lane for gas line
installation.

1/5/26-late September 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for traffic

signal maintenance.
12/2/25-December 2026. Washington Avenue Bridge closed for

bridge replacement.

Tyler County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Application of Solid SRIC Material Countywide 8:00 AM 8:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations Countywide 12:00 AM 8:00 AM

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure
Road Closure

Road Closure

Lane Closure

Cco

Cco
Cco
Cco

Cco

18/2

46

60/3

Energy Highway

Oil Ridge Road

Badger Run Road
Klondike Road

Smith Ridge Road

Pratt Run Road

12.48 13.93
6.25 6.60
0.00 3.96
3.74 3.74
0.00 1.56
0.00 0.71

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

2/26/26-early June 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
installation.
2/18/26-early April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
installation.
2/18/26-early April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
installation.
2/2/26-late February 2026. Portion closed for slip repair.

1/12/26-late March 2026. Road closed for road maintenance.

12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
one lane for fiber optic installation.




12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to

Lane Closure Cco 58/2 Duckworth Ridge Road 0.00 3.15 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure Cco 60/1 Low Gap Road 0.00 1.47 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure Cco 62 Sandy Creek Road 0.00 4.17 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
. 12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure Cco 52 Ridge Road 0.00 2.75 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
. 12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure CoO 54 Wilbur Lane 0.00 0.57 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
) . 12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure CoO 58 Wilbur Hill Road 0.00 7.19 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
. 12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Portion
Lane Closure WV 18 Tyler Highway 11.79 11.79 7:30 AM 4:30 PM . ) . .
restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
. 12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure CoO 13 Indian Creek Road 0.00 6.05 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
. 12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure Cco 40 Big Run Road 0.00 4.86 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to
Lane Closure CoO 40/1 Meeker Road 0.00 0.64 7:30 AM 4:30 PM ) - .
one lane for fiber optic installation.
Construction Projects
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Wetzel County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Stabilization -- Shoulders CcO 82 Buffalo Run Road 0.20 0.30 7:30 AM 4:00 PM All Routes
Installation, Repair, or Removal of Short Span Structures (0]0) 21 Mannington Road 2.09 2.09 7:30 AM 4:00 PM All Routes
Stabilization -- Shoulders wv 2 Energy Highway 4.86 4.86 7:30 AM 4:00 PM All Routes
Temporary Patch -- Cold Mix Y% 2 Energy Highway 0.00 12.12 7:30 AM 4:00 PM All Routes
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Install Pipe Culverts Cco 82 Buffalo Run Road 0.00 0.13 7:30 AM 5:00 PM Road Closure
Closures
. 2/26/26-early June 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure WV 2 Energy Highway 0.00 0.98 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . .
installation.
. 2/16/26-late March 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure Wwv 20 Wallace Pike 20.34 24.04 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . .
installation.
. 2/9/26-early April 2026. Restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure Cco 4/7 Hawkey Hill Road 0.00 1.92 7:00 AM 7:00 AM . .
installation..
. . 1/23/26-early April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for pipeline
Lane Closure WV 7 Mountaineer Highway 30.04 30.64 7:00 AM 5:30 PM .
construction.
. 1/5/26-mid April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure Wwv 20 Wallace Pike 17.00 18.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . .
installation.
11/26/25-early May 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure CoO 17 Barker Run Road 3.00 3.69 7:00 AM 5:30 PM . .
installation.
. . 11/26/25-early May 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure WV 7 Mountaineer Highway 19.41 23.00 7:00 AM 5:30 PM

Construction Projects

installation.




I-70 Section One HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal | 70 170 13.75 10.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Application of Solid SRIC Material | 70 170 5.00 7.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 70 170 4.00 0.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
|

Minor Drainage Structures

470 1470 0.00 3.94 7:30 AM 4:00 PM




