

Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

2/27/2026

Brooke County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
<b>Maintenance</b>								
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			8:00 AM	8:00 PM	All Routes
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles	WV	2	River Road	0.00	6.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
Minor Drainage Structures	WV	2	River Road	11.19	11.19	8:00 AM	8:00 PM	Lane Closure
<b>Closures</b>								
Lane Closure	WV	2	River Road	11.10	11.28	continuous	continuous	2/17/26-early March 2026. Lane closures with possible intermittent 15-minute closures for a manhole repair. 8 foot lane restriction in the construction area, larger vehicles must use alternate route.
<b>Construction Projects</b>								
Road Closure	WV	2	Market Street Bridge	0.00	0.35	continuous	continuous	Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for inspection/evaluation
<b>Utilities/Oil &amp; Gas</b>								
Hancock County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
<b>Maintenance</b>								
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles	CO	3/6	Congo-Arroyo Road	0.00	2.54	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
<b>Closures</b>								
<b>Construction Projects</b>								
<b>Utilities/Oil &amp; Gas</b>								
Marshall County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
<b>Maintenance</b>								
Application of Solid SRIC Material			Countywide			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
Snow Plowing or Blowing			Countywide			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
Canopy Clearing	CO	34	Middle Grave Creek Road	2.79	12.61	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Brush Control -- Machine	CO	62	New Bethel Road	0.00	5.82	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Brush Control -- Hand	WV	2	Energy Highway	13.00	16.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
<b>Closures</b>								
Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	19.20	0.24	7:30 AM	3:00 PM	3/3/26-late May 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for aerial cable installation.
Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	30.91	30.75	8:00 AM	4:00 PM	2/23/26-2/27/26. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Road Closure	CO	38	Waymans Ridge Road	0.00	1.78	8:00 AM	4:00 PM	2/23/26-2/27/26. Portion closed for tree trimming.
Road Closure	MNS	495	Elm Ave	0.26	0.48	7:30 AM	5:30 PM	10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.

Road Closure	MNS	1089	Ash Avenue	0.05	0.16	7:30 AM	5:30 PM	10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.
<b>Construction Projects</b>								
<b>Utilities/Oil &amp; Gas</b>								
Ohio County HQ/Shop				<b>Worked Limits</b>				
<b>Activity Description</b>	<b>Route Type</b>	<b>Route Number</b>	<b>Route Name</b>	<b>BMP</b>	<b>EMP</b>	<b>Start Time</b>	<b>End Time</b>	<b>Detail</b>
<b>Maintenance</b>								
Temporary Patch -- Cold Mix	CO	51	Castleman Run Road	0.00	1.23	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
Steel Piling Installation	CO	29	Dixon Run Road	0.86	0.90	7:00 AM	4:00 PM	Road Closure
<b>Closures</b>								
Lane Closure	I	70	I 70 WB On Ramp - Fulton	0.00	0.13	10:00 AM	2:00 PM	2/27/26. Four intermittent 15-minute closures for aerial cable installation.
Lane Closure	I	70	I 70	7.00	14.45	7:00 PM	6:00 AM	3/1/26-mid July 2026. Portion restricted to one lane Eastbound and Westbound for road repairs and guardrail replacement.
Road Closure	CO	29	Dixon Run Road	0.86	0.90	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	1/28/26-early April 2026. Portion closed for slip repair.
Road Closure	CO	41	Dallas Pike	1.57	1.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	1/20/26-late February 2026. Portion closed for slip repair.
Lane Closure	CO	40/2	Springdale Avenue	0.00	0.82	7:30 AM	5:00 PM	1/20/26-early March 2026. Restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	1.63	7.31	8:30 AM	3:30 PM	1/5/26-late September 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for traffic signal maintenance.
Road Closure	FANS	8260	Washington Avenue	0.56	0.60	7:30 AM	3:00 PM	12/2/25-December 2026. Washington Avenue Bridge closed for bridge replacement.
<b>Construction Projects</b>								
<b>Utilities/Oil &amp; Gas</b>								
Tyler County HQ/Shop				<b>Worked Limits</b>				
<b>Activity Description</b>	<b>Route Type</b>	<b>Route Number</b>	<b>Route Name</b>	<b>BMP</b>	<b>EMP</b>	<b>Start Time</b>	<b>End Time</b>	<b>Detail</b>
<b>Maintenance</b>								
Application of Solid SRIC Material			Countywide			8:00 AM	8:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			12:00 AM	8:00 AM	
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
<b>Closures</b>								
Lane Closure	WV	2	Energy Highway	12.48	13.93	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	2/26/26-early June 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	CO	1	Oil Ridge Road	6.25	6.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	2/18/26-early April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	CO	18/2	Badger Run Road	0.00	3.96	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	2/18/26-early April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Road Closure	CO	46	Klondike Road	3.74	3.74	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	2/2/26-late February 2026. Portion closed for slip repair.
Road Closure	CO	4	Smith Ridge Road	0.00	1.56	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	1/12/26-late March 2026. Road closed for road maintenance.
Lane Closure	CO	60/3	Pratt Run Road	0.00	0.71	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.

Lane Closure	CO	58/2	Duckworth Ridge Road	0.00	3.15	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	60/1	Low Gap Road	0.00	1.47	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	62	Sandy Creek Road	0.00	4.17	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	52	Ridge Road	0.00	2.75	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	54	Wilbur Lane	0.00	0.57	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	58	Wilbur Hill Road	0.00	7.19	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	WV	18	Tyler Highway	11.79	11.79	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	13	Indian Creek Road	0.00	6.05	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	40	Big Run Road	0.00	4.86	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	40/1	Meeker Road	0.00	0.64	7:30 AM	4:30 PM	12/22/25-late February 2026, Monday through Friday. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
<b>Construction Projects</b>								
<b>Utilities/Oil &amp; Gas</b>								
Wetzel County HQ/Shop				<b>Worked Limits</b>				
<b>Activity Description</b>	<b>Route Type</b>	<b>Route Number</b>	<b>Route Name</b>	<b>BMP</b>	<b>EMP</b>	<b>Start Time</b>	<b>End Time</b>	<b>Detail</b>
<b>Maintenance</b>								
Stabilization -- Shoulders	CO	82	Buffalo Run Road	0.20	0.30	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
Installation, Repair, or Removal of Short Span Structures	CO	21	Mannington Road	2.09	2.09	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
Stabilization -- Shoulders	WV	2	Energy Highway	4.86	4.86	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
Temporary Patch -- Cold Mix	WV	2	Energy Highway	0.00	12.12	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	All Routes
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
Install Pipe Culverts	CO	82	Buffalo Run Road	0.00	0.13	7:30 AM	5:00 PM	Road Closure
<b>Closures</b>								
Lane Closure	WV	2	Energy Highway	0.00	0.98	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	2/26/26-early June 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	WV	20	Wallace Pike	20.34	24.04	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	2/16/26-late March 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	4/7	Hawkey Hill Road	0.00	1.92	7:00 AM	7:00 AM	2/9/26-early April 2026. Restricted to one lane for gas line installation..
Lane Closure	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	30.04	30.64	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	1/23/26-early April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for pipeline construction.
Lane Closure	WV	20	Wallace Pike	17.00	18.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	1/5/26-mid April 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	CO	17	Barker Run Road	3.00	3.69	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	11/26/25-early May 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	19.41	23.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	11/26/25-early May 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
<b>Construction Projects</b>								

Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-70 Section One HQ/Shop								
					Worked Limits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
<b>Maintenance</b>								
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal	I	70	I 70	13.75	10.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Application of Solid SRIC Material	I	70	I 70	5.00	7.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	70	I 70	4.00	0.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Minor Drainage Structures	I	470	I 470	0.00	3.94	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
<b>Bridge</b>								
<b>Heavy Maintenance</b>								
<b>Closures</b>								
<b>Construction Projects</b>								
<b>Utilities/Oil &amp; Gas</b>								